
Percent Of
Low Bid

Total BidRank Vendor Bid Type Bid Status

1 TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC $811,633.00 100.00%Responsive Winning bid

2 EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC. $924,000.00 113.84%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

3 OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC. $926,988.30 114.21%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

4 AKCA,  LLC $1,103,000.00 135.90%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

5 ACME BARRICADES, L.C. $1,197,856.00 147.59%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

6 MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC $1,432,000.00 176.43%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section
120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security
required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute
a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.
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Contract Time:

District 5District:

FDOT District 5
Proposal ID No.: E5V43
Financial Project No.: 429182-1-72-04
Fiscal Year: 2020
County: Marion
Contract Calendar Days: 180
Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Lump Sum Maintenance Project.

Intent:
The work under this Contract consists of removing and replacing thermoplastic pavement markings and RPMs on SR 40 and
SR 326, which includes installation of 8” ground-in rumble strips and profiled thermoplastic pavement markings.

Experience:
For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of pavement
markings, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A
Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Pavement Markings" will suffice to meet
the above requirements.

180 CALENDAR DAYS Project(s):

MARIONCounties:

42918217204 (*)

Fed Aid No:

Pavement Markings & RPMs

N/A

Contract Descr:

Unit Price

QuantityLine No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alternate

Ext AmountExt Amount

(1) TRP CONSTRUCTION
GROUP, LLC

(2) EMERALD COAST
STRIPING, LLC.

(3) OGLESBY
CONSTRUCTION, INC.Units

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)SECTION:

0005 0999  2

LUMP SUM CONTRACT, ALTERNATIVE
BIDDING

(1.000)

LS

811,633.00000 811,633.00 924,000.00000 924,000.00 926,988.30000 926,988.30

$926,988.30$811,633.00 $924,000.00Section Totals:0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING
(LARGE MACHINE) (LM)

$811,633.00 $924,000.00 926,988.30Contract Grand Totals:
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Unit Price

QuantityLine No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alternate

Ext AmountExt Amount

(4) AKCA,  LLC (5) ACME BARRICADES, L.C. (6) MCSHEA CONTRACTING,
LLCUnits

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)SECTION:

0005 0999  2

LUMP SUM CONTRACT, ALTERNATIVE
BIDDING

(1.000)

LS

1,103,000.00000 1,103,000.00 1,197,856.00000 1,197,856.00 1,432,000.00000 1,432,000.00

$1,432,000.00$1,103,000.00 $1,197,856.00Section Totals:0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING
(LARGE MACHINE) (LM)

$1,103,000.00 $1,197,856.00 1,432,000.00Contract Grand Totals:
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NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section
120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security
required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute
a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.
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